& 63

DATE: July 30, 1997

TO: Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis (Vanaivern!
L]

FROM: Division of Water and Wastewater (walker, »*

RE: Docket No. 970822-WU - Joint App.icat:ion |
facilities from SH Utilities, Inz. To Llin
Corporation; Cancellation of rtertificate Ho. 1ll-W: and

amendment of Certificate No. 157-W to include Shamro:
Heights’ service area in Pasco Courty

An audit of the utility's books and records (s needed for Lhe
above referenced proceeding. An ASR (Audit Service Regquest) form
15 attached. Completion of the audit report by October 24, 1997 1s
necessary.

Artachments
crc: Diwvision of Records and Reporting {2 copies)

Division of Legal Services (Crosby)
Division of Water and Wastewater (Redemann)

AW

. s i “d L pe
{8 R b et D

/Y16 AUG-5G

Foit -itewmuid ACFIATING




AUDIT SERVICE REQUEST

July 30, 1997

(AFAD Control # )

T Denise Vandiwver, Division Of Audit and Finance
e k®
FROM: N.D. Walker, Division of Water and Wastewater
RE: DOCKET NO. 970822-WU - Joint Application for cransfer of

facilitiea from SH Urilities, Inc. to Lindrick Service
Corporation

AUDIT PURPOSE: To establish rate base upon transfer.

LIST AUDIT ORJECTIVES AND OTHER INFORMATION ON BACK.

...‘-'----'-----'----..E----.I-----'I-.-.I--FJIII-IIF-zI!ﬂnI-'r_:=

ADMINISTRATIVE DETAILS:
COMPANY CONTACT: Linda ©O. Miedwig

MAILING ADDRESS: Lindrick Service Corporation
10 E. Chestnut Street
Merchantville, N.J. 08108

LOCATION OF RECORDS: James A. Cochran
7552-4 Congress Street
New Port Richey, Florida 34653-110¢

AUDIT DUE DATE: 10-24-97 PIECEMEAL RESULTS: NO
-.--‘a---------------I...---FH‘-.-I-Ii..:'ﬂ]:"‘ﬂ.“..;'--!En:.pzlzﬂl
COORDINATING DETAILS: Legal Services: Alice Crosby

Staff Engineer: Rick Redemann

REFERENCES: Order No. 17434 (Docket No, BEDG20-WU

.----ﬂ-'-----"..----ﬂl’...-‘-..---ﬂi--I.I-.'l-.-.-H.I.I-I—.-.--..:nlr'l-ilz

USE OF THE FIELD AUDIT SUPERVISOR:
REQUEST ACKNOWLEDGED BY: DATE :
AUDIT MANAGER ASSIGNED: DATE ON SITE:

COMMENTS :




Per a purchase agreement dated May 28, 1997, Lindrick Service

Corporation has purchased the utility assets of SH Utilities, Inc
A rate base determination that coincides with the transfer date 1a

needed for this docket. The reported purchase price is $5150,000
SH Utilities’ balance sheet (Exhibit E) shows an apparent 524, 35%
net rate base balance at 12/31/96. Rate base inclusion of an
acguisition adjustment was not requested in this proceeding

HIGH PRIORITY - STANDARD REQUIREMENTS

5 8 The rate base objectives per the rate case audit guide of the
DAFA audit manual should be used in auditing utilicy plant,
accumulated depreciation, CIAC, and accumulated amortization

25 Determine whether any assets on the seller’'s books are not
being transferred (i.e., vehicles and computer equipment), and
exclude those items from the rate base calculation.

3, verify that land dedicated to utility service 1s included in
the proposed transfer to Lindrick Service Corporatcion,




BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. B&0920-wU

In re: HRequest of 5. H. Utilities, b]

tne., for Staff assistance on & ) ORDER MO . 17434

rate i1ncrease. ] 1SSUED: 4-10-A7
)

The following Commissioners pafticipated in the dispasition
of this matter:

FATIE WICHOLS, Chairman
THOMAS M. BEARD
JOKN T. HERKDON

MICHAEL McK., WILSON

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION

ORDER _GRANTING [NCREASED WATER RATES

BY THE COMMISSION:

NOTICE i3 hereby given by the Florids Public Service
Commission that the action discussed herein s preliminary In
nature and will become final unless & person whose (nterasts afe
substantially afiected (files a petition for formal procesding
pucsuant to Rule 23-22 19, Florida Administrative Code

Backgroun

This utility was originally issued Certificate Mg. lli-W by
Order Mo, %611 on December 17, 1972. The certificate was |ssued
tu David and Evelyn Brown d/b/a/ Pasco wWater Supply. The aervice
ares i3 a subdivision in New Port Richey known a8 Shamrock

Heights.

on September 1, 1977, by Order Mo. 7970, this Commission
granted the transfe: of Cartificate Ho. lll-W £o S.H. Utilities,
[nc. Hate base was not established at the time of Lh13 transfaor

19, 1981, this Commiaslon recelved an

on December
Inc. for a transfer of atock Ro

appllcation from S.H. Utilities.
James A. Cochran. a3 trusteem under the Jamezs A Cochran revicanle

trust agreement, dated DecerbDer 1. 1981, By Order HNo 12969
dated February 9. 1983, this Commisaion approved the transfet
Becsuse the transfer was solely tor stock and t11d not alfect the
rate base, rate bDase was not establiished at that time.

On July 8. 1986, the Commizslion teceived the wt:ility 3
request for ataff assistance Sraff amsistance was jJranted an
August 13. 1986, and the utility paid the correct flling tem an
August J0O. Ll986.

An intormal customef meeting wal held an Febfuary 20. 1987
The only person in attendance at the meeting. other than staff
was the utillty's pres:dent.

Guallity of Sesrice

To insure that water gquality standarde are mat, the
Department of Environmental Regulation (DER) requires periodic
testing of water. The utility provided DER with the results fou
primacy and zecondary chemical testing during June. (%8° Dut Lhy
April, 1986. OER was provided with the reaules of [J7 chemical
rests., The results of these tests were satisfactory

e I T L L B ]
'H 21 =

"Lin AMACY

Sso3ELIDS,REFTT




ORDER MO. 17434
DOCKET WO, B860%20-wWU
Page 21

During the test year DER required the utillty to make
specific plant-in-service repalrs. DER has determined that the
utility's cocperation and progress is sacisfactory. As atated
sbove, no customers took the oppattunity to register complaints
or voice disagreement to the proposed rate incresase In-house
records were checked and no complaints wera found i{n either the
Water and Sewer Division's files or the tiles of the Division of
Consumer Affalirs. The guality of fervice L8, therefoce,

considered satisfactory.

plant-In- vi

The Tampas Auditing and Financial Analysis Division formally

requested that the engineer on staff perfnarm an original cost
The cesults of that study, by NARUC sccount numbDer. arfe:

study.

MARUC # Account Description Coat Estimatod

304 Structures and [mprovements § 1,182.00

jon wWells and Springs 1,090.00

0% Supply Mains 1.12%.00

jlo Power Generation Equipmsent 5.061.00

Jll Pumping Equipment 4,0%7.00

320 Water Trestment Equipmant T44 . 00

310 Distribution Reservoirs and 2,20%.00
standpipes

331 Transmission and Distribution 17.1048.00
Mains

in Services 9,613.00
TOTAL d46.467.00

for the cost of customer meters snd meter

Consideration
the inittial original cost

tnstallations was not included in
study The estimated cost to be included for meters asnd meter

installations totals $26,34%, This amount waa calculated by the
utility's cuttent ezpense of installation being trended backward
and multiplied by the average qrowth per year over the age of the
system. It 15 estimated that $&,.%086 3hould be posted to MARUL
account number J46 and $19,7%9 be posted to account number 347

Oon July 7. 1986, DER ordered the utlility to comply with tne
regulatcry standards of Chapter 17-32, Florida Administrat|ve
Code, #nd complete the following repalrs:

1. Repair & “heavy lesk from the storage tank”
1. Clean and paint storage tank after fepaiiing the (eask
3. Repair pump st well house number ane

PBefore the utility can begin making -he correcticas ordered
by DER, thes capability of the 3ystem 1O ALEpOIt 4 peak gallon pet
mirute use had to be considered Down tize for repalrs of this
nature i3 approximately @& week The two =ells wnich sepve a8 the
source of water are capable of providing -840 gallons per Ainule
Srandard enginesring practice requifes pess flow (rated in gpml
te be the decermining tactor of derand evaloation The
philosophy cencarning bMdequate pesk flow ‘or each single family




QRDER NO. 17&3s
DOCKET MO. BE0%20-WU
Page 1

residential custome: ranges from & minimum of 1 9p®™ Lo 4 maximum
of L1l gpm. The gallons per minute flow per cuatomer, without 2
hydropreumatic tank, indicates the utility will have difficulties
in providing £lows above the minimum oOf the range. IE is.
therefote, evidant that the system will need a hydropneumat iC
tank at the second well site to temper the inatantaneocus [low
dermands while the main tank i3 disengaged.

The rceality of the costs involved In coopleting the
necessary tepairs. as ordered by DER, makes it necessary for the

inclusion of all thess eszpenses. The wtility aubmitted an
spplication to DER on August 11, 1986 regquesting & construction
F.A.C.

parmit for all work needed to comply with Chapter 17-22,
It is estimated that the installation of the new hydropneumatic
tank, at the second well-site, will cost approzimately $8%00. it
is estimated that the dismantiing, welding, and reconnection of
the existing hydro tank will cost approzimately $2%00. Specially
approved paint: must be used to coat the tank afrer
sandblasting. [t is estimated that cleaning and painting will
cost an additional $1300 which is estimated to extend the tank’'s
lifte 10 years. Repsirs to the =Sain pump are estimated to cost
2300, and should extend the life of the pump 7 years All
cepairs are estimated to cost a total of $14.600. We find theze

éstimates to be ApPropriate.

ed and Us 1:

The wtillity service area im essentially *built-cut™, with
three non-contiguous wvacant lots remaining Mo futute comeecrclal
customers are anticipated due to @ surrounding municipal system
The water treatment plant has Ewo wells, & hydropneumatic tank
and a disinfection wunit for each well. Because the wutility
serves more than 3%0 persons, it is required to have two welis in
ardat to be in compliance with Rule 17-221.106, Floiida
Administracive Code. WMo less of & system would be in compliance
with the regulatory standards. Therefore, we find that the
utiliey is 100N used and useful.

Upon czonsideration, we find the distccibution system 3jefving
Shamiock Helghts ta he prudently constructed. and the min.mum

network of mains capable of providing servics. Mo less of @
system could serve the existing customecs, Therefore., we [ind

that the distribution systems ts 100% used and useful

Value 0! Land:

The compary could not provide 3socurce documentation to «e1ily

the recorded value for land of $988, As 3 resull, land wad
included as 4 component to be valued in the ariginal cost study
S5ince the original cost study, more accurate inforeation

concerning #arly and mid-sizries propetty values in the Hew PFort
Richey area has been obtained. The valus estimated for a 607 =z
100° lot in 1964 was $163%0. and in 1966 was 1800 These ralues
reflect the basic cost of raw land. clearing and grubbing.
surveying., design engineering and general sdmintatrative
ezpenses. The company’'i balance was compared tn the cost study
valustion and increased accardingly mased an the sbove. we find
the original cost for land to be $1.45%0

A Adjusement '

In recording the purchase, the utility impropes Ly reczided
rhe prior owner'3 Jdcquisition adjustmant The adjustmer: <as
neve: approvad by this Commission srd should e (==oved (1.7 -he
books . Commission polley s to disallow Lotn positive angd




ORDER NO. 17434
DOCKET WO, B60920-wWU

Page 4

negative scquisttion adjustments and, therefore, &n acquiaition
sdjustment will not be included in rate base.

CIACE

Thia aystem was constructed Ln 1964.
priot to Mr. Cochran's acquiring the utility. there had been two
previous transfers. Rate base has never beer westablished (for
5.H., Utilities. When Mr. Cochran purchased the utility, he was
not provided the original cost documentation tregarding the plant
and, in additlon, tax returns of the prior ownera were not
available. As a result, a cost study was requested and performed.

As stated previously.

In cases where a utility's system can only be documentsd
through the wuse of an original cost study, and the system
consists of & diseribution system, Commission policy L8 to impute
the distribution system as Contributions-in-Ald-of-Conatruction
(CIAC). The cost of the distribution system determined by Staftf
engineers was adjusted to an aversage balance of $32,498. This
amount was then leputed as CIAC. Based on the average balances
for plant and CIAC., the utility 1s 72,42\ contributed

Accumy lated Depreciation:

plant-in-aservice wai determined uaing &an
original cost study. This balance was Lhen depreciated using the
standard rate of 1 L/2% Crom construction in 1984 ro Macch. 1584,
the weffective date of Rule 215-30.140, Florida Administrative
Code. From inception of the depreciation rule, thiz Commission
has used the composite rate of 1.1\, for small wtilities, Lo
depreciate plant. Staff‘'s balance was also adjusted to &
13-month average,. As & result. the appropriate balance of

sccumulated depreciation is $32,509.

Accumulated Amorcization:

The prior ownec's acquisition adjustment. which 13 carried
on the utility's books, was nevet approved by this Commisaicn
We find that the acquisition adjustment should be removed from
rate base., In addition, we f{ind that the sisocisted amaortiEation

should also be cemoved [fom rate Lase

The wvalus of

Accumylated Amortization of CIAC.

The CIAC imputed, per Commizaion policy. should be amartrced
at the same rate at which plant-in-setvice i3 deprecisted. Based
on Lhe avecage GDalances of depreciable plant and accumulated
depraciation. the plant is 4&4.84% depreciated. Applying ihis
percentage to the sverage balance of ClAC determines the average
balance of accurulated amortication, which we find to be $23.%40

ki ital Allowance:

The wotking capita. allowsance was calculsted wumting Lhe
balance sheest approach. The cospany s teial balance reflects a
negative allowance. Thia Commission has sdjusted current assets
to include the deferred portion of rate rase expense, wWater
testing expense. and legal coscs We fino that the adjusted
balance determines an allowa =~ of $518, as the appropriate

working capital allowance

li-Month Average Rate Base!

The utilicy's books and recotds reflec! sn aversge rate Dase
of 339,110, This Commission has calculated, as the Jsppropridte




ORDER MO. 174634
DOCKET WO, 860920-wWU
Page %

13-month average tate base, the amount of $I19%.605. This is the
figst time rate base will De established for 5.H. Utilities.

ng- m bt !

The wutility's cecords reflect §18,487 in long-teim dedt.
The ownet has indicated that the long-tecm debt wss an obligat:ion
of the prior ownet and was carcied-over onto the booka aof 5.H.
Utilities. The obligation tor payment of the debt was not
assumed by Mr. Cochran or S.H. Urilities, and no payment has eve:
peen made. It ls not known who held of curcently holds the
note. We find that this long-term debt balance will more

appropriately be reflected as equity.

Return on Equicy:

Bazed on the leverage QUagh establisned by Order Mo 16675,
{saued on December 18, 1986, the ratufn on equity f(or & utility
with an equity ratio of 100% s {1.29%. Thus, the appropriate

retutn on eguity for this Uttliey is 11.29%.

Rate of Return:

Based on 4 capital structure consisting af 100V eguity w«ith
s creturn of 11.29%, an overall rate of return of 11.29% s
appropriate. The capital atructure 12 presanted on the attached

Schedule No. 6.

0bM Expenses:
The utility's books and records reflected the balance of

operations and maintendance (OLM) expenaers at $15,348. This
Commiasion, based on tha (following adjustments, itncreased the
pbalance by $2.196, to arrive at the apptoved balance of §17.%44

The following sadjustments are found to be appropriare:

ription Amount

A. FRemove eXcess power aIpense §{ 82}
-] Ref lect ressonable chemical expensiws 110
c. Proforma adjustment to reflect new rate k170

for billing service
p. Reflect unrecorded maintanance expense 741
E. Reflect unrecorded accounting and legal expenses 416
F. Amortize major repalr and water testing fee ( 4846)
G. Reflect additional transportation allowance Lr?
H. Reflect rate case filing fee smurtized over

four years i

TOTAL | P T

A breakdown of the OkM expense accounts 3 teflected an the

attached Schedule Mo.5.

Dept 1 pense.

4 18N wan calculated ar

A now composite deprecliation rate af
administrative Code

accocrdance with Rule 2%-30.140, Florida

This Cate was applied to average plant to Jdirive at Lest yeal
depreciation expenie The composite fate was also applied =2 the
average balance of imputed CIAC to determine test year CIAC
amortigation expense and then netted with depreciation Based on
the above, this Commission (inds that the appropriate Dalance ot

depreciation expense i3 876




ORDER NO. 17434
DOCKET MO. B60%20-wU
Page &

et O ng Income:

pased on the adjustments ocutlined herein, the nel operating
ircome for S.H., Utilities, [nc. is & $1,8%4 loss. The operating
statement is reflected on Schedule No. 1 The asdjustments are

outlined an Schedule No. 4

Reavanue Regquest:

Based on the adjustments ocutlined herein, we find & revenus
requicement of $23,027 to be appropriate. Thia reaults in an
incresse of $3,124 (28.42\) over test year revenues of $17.901.

!I;!l?

Cutrently, the utility's rates ara structured utilizing the
base factlity charge rate design. Wa flnd it AppPropriate to
continue that rate structure. We alsc flnd that the (following
rates for water service, designed to generate the foregoing
revenue fegquirement., should be approved. The current rates are
shown for purposes of comparison.

WATER
General and Residential Service Rates
ter Size Current Approve
/8" x 1/74° g 3.47 5 1.82
| B A.&7 9.49%
I Ls2° 17.4%1 19.10
Gallonage Charge:
Per L.000 gallons $ 9% 3 L.2F
interim Rater
This Order will propose a prospective inCrease in rates A
timely protest would delay this rate Inciesse. fesulting 1n a
Therefste. 1n the event of a

loss of revenues to the utility
than the utility, the utility shall

48 interim rates, subject to refund.
provided security for & rcefund 138 established The security
should be either & bond., corporate undertaking, of letter of
credit Ln the amount of $3,.55%, The Utiiitty is authorized tao
implement these interim ratws only after providing security for &
tefund, and the filing of revised tariff sheets Should & refund
be required, the refund would be with interest. pursuant to Rule
2%-10.360. Florida Administrative Code. This porcion of this
Order ls nct Lasued as proposed agency action and will be valid

under the conditions set out above.

protest, by anyone other
collect the proposed :ates

Misc ecus Service Chatges:

The utility has regquested she establisnment of Hiscellaneous
Sefvice Charges in accocdance with Staff Advisory Bulletin No
13, First Revised, This Commission finds that in those instances
where & uwtility service 13 directly attritutable to & particular
customer. that custome:r should be respon:zibie for the asscciated

cost




ORDER NO. 17434
DOCKET NO. A&0920-WU
Page 7

The following miscellaneous service chargel Jare approved

would be levied 18 also

The cirfcumstances when thess charges
explained. It should be noted that these charqes cannot be
combined with another miscellaneous service charge.
Initiel Connection (1) - During Normal Business Hours $10.00
- After Normal Business Hours $15.00
Morea! Reconnection (1) - Dur'ng Nogmal Business Hours $10.00
$15.00

- Aftec Normal Business Hours

Violation Reconnection {1) - During Normal Businesa Hours $10.u0
After Normal Business Hours §1%.00

Premise Visit Charge (4} - During Mormal Business Hours £10.00

charge i3 to be levied for

1) {al Connection: Thire
not exist

service initiation at a location where service did
previously.

(2] !g;m!] Reconnection: This charge is to be lavied tor
transfer o SEIYICE tC 4 new customer sccount at the 3ame
locatien or rteconnection of service subsequent to & cCustomel
requested disconnection. This fee i3 not levied f[or non-payment

of & Bill.
(3y Vipla n Reconmn n: This charge 18 to be levied
subsequent to dlsconnection of secvice for cause including @

delinguency in bill payment,
This
charge would be levied in the case in which 4 ubtility s service

person +visita the customer’s premises fof the puipose of
collecting payment on an overdue 8ccount a&nd 0o secvice

disconnect lon was initiated by the uthlity.

(4)

reguested violation reconnecticn charges of

$3%* and $4% during normal Dusiness houts and after cegular
business hours, respectively. These higher costi are based on
pulling the meter, plugging the water line and closing Lthe
account after the five day written notice. wWe do not believe .t
is necessary to pull the meter unless the customer tampers =ith
the meter after it has been shut off. i1f tamper:ng oCCull. we
find that it would be appropriate to pull the meter and piug !'he
line in such cases, the £3% and 343 fee would Le appropriate

The utility has

Service Availabllity Charges:

if the service af@éa that can be
{fots sre not expected to be
wa find that service

There are three vacant lots
connected to the asystem Thase
developed in the near future: nhowaver,
availabillity charges should be established

The customer connection charge for 4 /8" x 1/4° meter 13

based on the following cost estimates provided by the Jompany
Valves § 10 4l
Meter and bos B0 .20
Fittings 1% 00
Tap and Labor (1 hours) 34 00
Totar  ALSI.40

The foes are Lterzed e | ow




ORDER NO. 17434
DOCKET NO. BE0%20-wW
Page 8
HWATER
FPlant Capacity Charqe:
Per ERC (1%0 GPD = 1 ERC) $ 97.00

Customer Connection Charge:

/8" z 1747 $160.00
All other sires Actua, Cost

Wwe find these [(ees to De Appropriate

Based on the foregoing., 1L 1a

ORDERED by the Florida Public Servicr Commission that the
application of §.H. Utilities, I[nc. for an increase in rates for
water service provided to customars In Pasco County is granted.
in the amounts and on tha terms and conditions 3et forth in the

body af this Order. It ia further

ORDERED that all matters contained hersin and/otr attached
heret3, whether In the form of discourse aor schedules are, DYy
this reference, specifically made {ntegral parts af this Order

tt i3 further

ORDERED that the wutility shall (fils appropriste tacif”
sheets reflecting the rates and charges approved harein It is

further

ORDERED that the Utillty shall isplemert the new rates and
charges set forth and approved herein after the effective date ol
this Order and that such shall be effective fer sarvice rendered
on of after that date. It is futther

ORDERED that in the event that this Urder becomes tinal. the
Utility shall notify each affected cuatomeg of the Lhcreases
The form of such notice and explanation sha.l be submitted to the
Commission for its prior approval. It 18 futther

OROERED that this Commission «ill either issue a notice af
further proceedings or an ordet schknowledging that the provisions
of this Motice have become final 1f all conditions hereol have

peen =et., It |3 further

ORDERED that the provisions of this Order, issued an
proposed agency action, 3hall become tinal unless an SPProptiate
petition 1in the feoim provided by Rule 1%-12.316, Florids
Adminiscretive Code. is cteceived by the Dicector, Division of
Records and Reporting. at his office at 10l Esst Gainas Street,
Tallahassea. Florida 12393-0B70, by the cicze of bB--iness an May

A, L1987 [t is fusther

OPDERED that in thm event a timaly objection to thia ardet
18 filed Ln accordance with Curmmissicn fequirementa by s party
ather than the utility. the utility i@ authoriced to collect the
rates propesed herain, 3ubjoct Lo refund with intefest calculated
putsuant to Rule I%-310.160, Florida Administrative Code The
utiliey snall Ffile cevised tagiff{ sheets consistent with the

cates set forth herein as & procoyuisite to 1ts implementation ot
sha.l alse provide an

the proposed rates The utilbity
sppropriate notice and explanation to its custome(3. 43 ipproved
by the Com=ission,. prior to implementation f the proposed rates




ORDER NO. 17434
DOCKET NO. B60970-WU
Page 9

By ORDER of the Flotrida Public Service Commisaton. this Jo0gh

day of _APRIL ., 197,
A

{ﬁt TRI " Director
Bisision of Records and Reporting

{ S EAL)

JLH

P it'rhis fee includes the cost of the meter. meter box.
parts. and labor.

lateral,

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REV | EW

The Florida Public Service Commission 18 tequited oy Section
120 %9(4). Flocida Statutes (1983), to notify parties of any
sdministrative hearing or judicial review af Cosmission ardera
that may be available., as well as the procedures &nd time |imits
that apply to such furthaer procecdings. This notice should not
b+ consttued to mean all requesats for an sdminlattat ive Reafling

gt judicial review will be granted ot result in the reliel aought

preliminacy A nature and =i ll

not becoms effective or [final. except a8 provided by Rule
2%-12.02%. Florida Administrative Code. Any person  whose
substantial 1ntefest:s are alfected Dy the action proposed UY thia
ardet may file a petition for a foirmal proceeding. as proviled Dy
Rule 2%-12.029{4). Florida Adminintrative Code. in the form
ptovided by Rule 2%-27.036(7)(a) and (f), Florida Administrative
Code. This petition must be teceived by the Director, Cisizion
ot Records and Reportiing at his office ot 101 East Gaines 5*teet.
Tillahassee, Florida 12199-0870, by the cloze of business :=n May
8. 1987 In the absence of 3uch a petition. thia order shall
become efiective May 5., L9387 a3 provided by Rule JL.22 JR(K]

Florida Adminiscrat:ve Code. and a3 reflected inm 4 suCtrjuent

arder.

The acticn propoasd herein ls

this docker belf.i-

Any objectian Of protest fiied n
abandoned unless L1

iszuance date of this ordasr .3 canaidered

gstisfies the foreguing conditions and 43 tenewed withi-  he
spucilled protest period.
If this order beccresz final and effective an May 5, .387

any party adversely yffected may request Judicial leview oy ‘he
Florida Suprema (our:® in the case of an eleclric LT R 30
telephone utility ot by the First pistrict Court of Appeal ¢ "he
case of &4 water oOf sewer utilily by filing & natice af appeal
with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting wnd 21..049 4

copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fem wit= the
pe compileted within =ity

appropriate court This fl.ing muat

{10) dsys of the effective date Of this ordes . pursuvant tC Suie

a |0, F.orida Rules aof Appellate Proceduie The rncr.ce t
L YT R ] F I P

appeal must O® in the fo:m speciflied R Ruaiw

Rujen of Appellate Frocedute







ORDER NO.
DOCEET MO,
Fage 11

1743
B60910-wWU
5. H. UTILITIES, INC.
ADJUSTMINTS TO THE RATE BAST

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

1. FOOVE (PN RECDRDED NOLNTS
2. PEFLECT COST STUDY PER ENGINELR
3. FEFLECT (CHST PER ENGINEER

4. ADJUST TO ASERAGE BALANCES

LAND /s DEP FECT ALE
1. RFLIOT NDITICHAL LAND (DTS FER NG

MIOUISITION ADTUSTHMENT
1. ROOVE WNAUTHORIZED ACUISITION ADUUST

TOTAL

CCMSTRUCTION WORM DN PROGRESS
1. RODVE OWN1P REFLECTED BY COMPANY

TOTAL

CONTRIBUTI NS DN ALD OF COMSTRUCT ICH
1. REFLECT DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM [MPAUTED AS JIAC

(E1

%

BOMEDE WO. 1

COOET ND. BG09ID-WU

PARCE | OF 2

WATER

\

=984
T2
15580
-i218

57151

|

1467

1

e Cakd

|

=525

!

=524%8

l

=771%
1134

!




17404

OFDIR WO,
DOCEET MO. B60930-WU

Page 12

$. H. UTILITIES, INC.
ALJUSTHMENTS TO THE RATE BASE

NDRT. AOUISTTION ADJUSTHENT
1. FOOVE NORT. REFLECTED BY THE UTILITY

NDRTIZATION OF CIAC
1. REFLECT NORT. CALOULATED OY STAFT

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
1. REFLECT ALLOWNCY CALOULATED BY STAST

saEDLE M. 2
DOOTET HO. B89 20-wWU
PAGE 1 OF 2
WATER
7272
17712
i T —
254
23540
e o
528

l




TRAES OTHER THAM LHYME TAXES

: TEST YEMA PER QM.
18219 -7 AS 1790 _—
15348 219% B 17544 e —
am -1895 C a6 B it
2 ] 8 o
$ -8 ] 14 r 1265
a a - .
el m 19557 138 Tt
-18% %98 §  -1654 § o e
nLe e
In.g IW:W#




OROER MD. 17636
POCEET MO. B60910=-wU

Page 14 gy, UTILITIES, DMC.

A

0.

TAXES OTHMER TIOW INCOME TS
1. MOMOVE DOYSS ROCULATORY ASSTSSMINT FEES

an




orork WO, 17434

DOCKET MO. B60F20-WU

Fage 13 g, H, UTILITIES, DNC.
ALUUSTMENTS TO THE CPERATING STATDMENT

.%




llllll

e

sl
Lo

a1
e
il
SL¥E

91T
@
6L
[
9L
=i}

gaa
E E Eé

T O DM A0 STETTN
k: "SITATILLN 'H S

TENADG MW
-1




ik

. MDY LEVERAGE GRAPH MS ANPPROVED AT THE

2.8
a.mn
@.om
a.an
10a. 864
2.8
f.am
g.an

nop B FoWe s
ll!?!l!ﬁ
n

- m [--]
“’“ s = 8 - 0 5 oo -




	10-24 No. - 3927
	10-24 No. - 3928
	10-24 No. - 3929
	10-24 No. - 3930
	10-24 No. - 3931
	10-24 No. - 3932
	10-24 No. - 3933
	10-24 No. - 3934
	10-24 No. - 3935
	10-24 No. - 3936
	10-24 No. - 3937
	10-24 No. - 3938
	10-24 No. - 3939
	10-24 No. - 3940
	10-24 No. - 3941
	10-24 No. - 3942
	10-24 No. - 3943
	10-24 No. - 3944
	10-24 No. - 3945
	10-24 No. - 3946



